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Further 

strengthening of 

Liability Profile , well 

positioned to 

compete for quality 

growth

Meaningful progress 

in Delivery of Credit

Stressed large 

credits in select 

sectors addressed 

appropriately

Very focused and 

effective Digital and 

Digitisation Strategy 

underway 

Senior Management 

team further 

reinforced with 

recruitment of COO 

(Nov-15), post ED 

joining (Sep-15)

Presence in GIFT 

city , focused RM 

strategy and 

targeted Corporate 

Coverage to be key 

enablers in quality 

growth 

Key Messages

Digital at the fore, Human at the core



Overview



1%

Total Savings Current Deposits NRE Deposits Term Deposits Total Deposits

2%

Retail SME Agri Corporate Gross Advances

4% 1%4%

Rs in Cr

1933520128 41783877 2721728381 4976750352 7378374792

1639216775 1387614033 61376062 15272 16668 5167653538

Comparison : Q-o-Q

4%

1%

5

-7%

9%

0.1%

Cost Income ratio ROA ROE Gross NPA% Net NPA%

Net Profit Operating Profit Other Income Net Income (NII+OI) Total Income

161163 337325 182183 791789 20852086

57.4358.72 0.780.77 8.098.00 2.903.15 1.331.66

129bps
-9bps 25bps 33bps

-1bps

-3%1% 1%

-1%

-0.19%

Deposits

Advances

Ratios

Performance



17% 4%

Total Savings Current Deposits NRE Deposits Term Deposits Total Deposits

7%

Retail SME Agri Corporate Gross Advances

21% 27% 14%20%

Rs in Cr

16791 20128 31943877 2234428381 4519850352 6555074792

1568916775 1198814033 58096062 1523916668 4872653538

Comparison : Y-o-Y

10%

11%

6

9%

Cost Income ratio ROA ROE Gross NPA% Net NPA%

Net Profit Operating Profit Other Income Net Income (NII+OI) Total Income

50.7758.72 1.380.77 14.038.00 2.193.15 0.691.66

795bps

-39%

-603bps 96bps 97bps
-61bps

-18% -17% -2%

265163 397325 220183 807789 20902086

-0.19%

Deposits

Advances

Ratios

Performance



1252

Branches

1548

ATMs

11628

Employees

Over 7

million

Customers

Key Numbers

31st Dec 2015

Deposits 74792

Gross Advances 53538

Net Profit 163

Net Worth 8224

Net NPA Ratio 1.66

CRAR- BASEL III 14.32

Net Interest Margin 3.04

Return on Average Assets 0.77

Banking 

Operations

Retail
SME  & 

Agri
Corporate

Treasury
IBU – GIFT 

City

7

₹ in Cr
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Strategic Focus

Incorporation of Digital Centre of 

Excellence  

New Digital Bank within the Bank
Digital 

Leading the digital journey with Product Innovations

1st

Funds Transfer through

Missed Call Banking

Missed Call Banking:

• Balances of multiple accounts

in a single SMS 

• Mobile Recharges

• Fund Transfer

1st 1st1st

Human at the core

Digital at the fore 



Key Indicators

Q3 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY15

Book Value
(Per Share in ₹)

47.86 46.92 44.86

EPS 3.79 3.76 6.19

Customer Base
(In Lakhs)

73.53 71.94 66.15

CASA + Deposits <1 Cr

(% of Total Deposits)
92.95% 92.43% 89.75%

ROA 0.77 0.78 1.38

ROE 8.00 8.09 14.03

Cost/Income 58.72 57.43 50.77

Net NPA% 1.66 1.33 0.69

Profitability

Shareholder Value

Efficiency

9

Granularity



Balance Sheet & Shareholding Pattern

Q3 FY 16 Q3 FY 15

LIABILITIES

Capital 344 171

Reserves & Surplus 7880 7509

Deposits 74792 65550

Borrowings 1898 2715

Other Liabilities & Provisions 3596 3688

TOTAL 88509 79633

ASSETS

Cash & Balance with RBI 3584 3333

Balances with Banks, Money at Call 1668 1545

Investments 24647 20738

Advances 52753 48026

Fixed Assets 503 460

Other Assets 5353 5531

TOTAL 88509 79633

10

₹ in Cr

26%

4%

38%

11%

22%

Shareholding Pattern

Mutual Funds FIs/Banks FIIs

Corporates Others



Performance

Overview



Key Financials

Q3 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q-o-Q Q3 FY15 Y-o-Y 

Interest Income 1903 1902 0% 1870 2%

Interest Expenses 1298 1294 0% 1283 1%

Net Interest Income 605 608 -1% 587 3%

Other Income 183 182 1% 220 -17%

Total Income 2086 2084 0% 2090 0%

Total Expenditure 1761 1748 1% 1693 4%

Operating Profit 325 337 -3% 397 -18%

Loan Losses Provision 39 127 -69% 56 -29%

Provision for  Investment losses 16 -26 -163% -59 -128%

Provision for Tax 88 88 0% 133 -34%

Other Provisions 20 -14 -243% 2 887%

Net Profit 163 161 1% 265 -39%

Net Interest Margin (%) 3.04 3.11 -7 Bps 3.20 -16 Bps

Cost to Income Ratio (%) 58.72 57.43 129 Bps 50.77 795 Bps

12

₹ in Cr



30

26

41

34

19

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Forex Income

13

Other Income

₹ in Cr
Q3 FY 16 Q3 FY 15 Y-o-Y %

Exchange, Commission, Brokerage& 

Other Fee Income
101 92 9%

Net Profit on Forex Transactions 19 30 -36%

Profit on sale of securities 23 77 -71%

Recovery from assets written off & 

Other Receipts
41 21 97%

Total Other Income 183 220 -17%

92

107

86

104
101

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Other Fee Income

98

173

67

45

64

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Non-Fee Income



Incomes and Margins

587

623

605
608

605

Q3 FY-15 Q4 FY-15 Q1 FY-16 Q2 FY-16 Q3 FY16

3.2
3.31

3.12 3.11 3.04

Q3 FY-15 Q4 FY-15 Q1 FY-16 Q2 FY-16 Q3 FY16

Net Interest Income Net Interest Margin (%)

14

₹ in Cr

0.45

0.23

0.90

1.01

0.30

Q3 FY-15 Q4 FY-15 Q1 FY-16 Q2 FY-16 Q3 FY16

Credit Cost

2.89

3.16

2.52 2.46

2.84

Q3 FY-15 Q4 FY-15 Q1 FY-16 Q2 FY-16 Q3 FY16

Risk Adj NIM
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Yield/Cost Movement

10.04

11.14

6.98 7.02

9.79

10.85

6.90 6.89

Yield on Assets Yield on Advances Cost of Deposits Cost of Funds

Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

11.49
10.34

11.88
10.66

11.37

9.66

11.88
10.65

Retail Business Corporate Business SME Business Agri Business

Segment wise Yield



Business

Overview



Advance Q3 FY16 Q3 FY15 Y-o-Y

Retail 16775 15689 7%

SME 14033 11988 17%

Agri 6062 5809 4%

Corporate* 18198 15239 19%

Growth in Customer Business

95.49% 95.30% 96.47% 97.46% 97.80%

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Retail Deposits Ratio

Deposits Q3 FY16 Q3 FY15 Y-o-Y

Retail Deposit 73143 62592 17%

Savings 20128 16791 20%

Current 3877 3194 21%

CASA 24005 19985 20%

Retail Deposits ratio maintained above 97%

17

₹ in Cr

30.49% 30.43% 31.26% 31.87% 32.10%

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

CASA Ratio

*-Including Credit Substitutes



Growth in Customer Deposit
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CASA+Demand Dep Other Retail Deposits Purchased/Inter Bank Funds Total Deposits

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

18

₹ in Cr



15689 16135 16035 16392 16775

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Retail Adv

Growing in Focus Segments

11988

12918 13011

13876 14033

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

SME Adv

5809
6312 6159 6137 6062

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Agri Adv

19

₹ in Cr

Gaining Share : Ex Kerala

1825

3998

2462
2109

4695

3010

Current Account SB NR Business

Focus Segments in Deposits Q3 FY15

Q3 FY16

1860

5468

3185

2049

6401

3564

Agri Business SME Adv Housing Loan

Focus Segments in Advance



NBFC

15%

POWER

10%

REAL ESTATE -

HFC

10%

WHOLESALE 

TRADE

9%

BASIC METALS

7%

ROAD BRIDGES 

RAILWAY

6%

CHEMICAL

4%

AUXILIARY TO FI

3%

ELECTRICITY 

GAS WATER 

SUPPLY

3%

RETAIL TRADE

3%

Well Diversified Advance Portfolio

Retail Loan Book

Corporate Portfolio

RETAIL TRADE

14%

FOOD AND 

BEVERAGES

10%

WHOLESALE 

TRADE

9%CONSTRUCTI

ON OTHERS

8%
EDUCATION

6%

TEXTILES

5%

BASIC 

METALS

5%

ENGINEERING

3%

HOTELS AND 

RESTAURANT

S

3%

REAL ESTATE 

- OTHERS

2%

SME Portfolio

6508 6852 7057 7335 7537

3679 3403 3110 2783 2510

2207 2389 2457 2685 2867

3295 3491 3412 3589 3861

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Housing Gold Mortgage Others

20

₹ in Cr



AAA/AA

A

BBB

<BBB &

Others

FB 1

FB 2

FB 3

FB4 &

Others

Asset Quality

Rating
Q3

FY6

Q2

FY16

Fresh Q3 

FY16 

AAA / AA 30% 26% 52%

A 31% 14% 30%

BBB 8% 15% 7%

< BBB & Others 31% 45% 11%

Rating Q3 FY16 Q2 FY16

FB 1 22% 22%

FB 2 22% 23%

FB 3 40% 41%

FB4 & Others 16% 14%

Q2 FY 16

Corporate Assets Other Assets

Q3 FY 16

Q2 FY 16

Q3 FY 16

Risk Rating

69% 55% 84% 86%

21

89%



Asset Quality & NPA Movement

Provision Coverage Ratio (Including Technically Written 

Off) at 71.65%  (76.58% in Q2 FY 16)

1499

1684

571 386

Recovery/ Up 

gradation: ₹108 Cr

Write-Off: ₹53 Cr

Sale to ARCs: ₹225 Cr

22

NPA Movement

₹ in Cr
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2.19
2.04

2.59

2.90

3.15

0.69
0.73

0.98

1.33

1.66
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Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Gross NPA Net NPA Gross NPA % Net NPA %

No Conversion to Off-balance sheet, No 5:25 

Structuring, No SDR

Out of which ₹183 Cr

Sold to ARC. 

Outstanding Accretion 

in Q3 FY16 is ₹388 Cr
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Slippages…

Fresh Slippage / Advance Ratio

0.54%

0.73%

0.84%

1.12%

0.81%

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

SME

0.22%

0.27%

0.30%
0.31%

0.31%

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Agri

0.20%
0.22%

0.29%

0.35%
0.36%

Q3 FY15 Q4 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16

Retail

Fresh Accretion

Q3 FY 16 Q2 FY 16 Q1 FY 16 Q4 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Retail 61 57 46 36 31

SME 115 155 109 95 65

Agri 20 19 19 17 13

Corporate 192 174 143 32 125

₹ in Cr
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Restructured Advances & NPA Composition

₹ in Cr

Q3 FY16 Q3 FY15

Restructured Advance

Standard 2254.09 2443.72

NPA 466.35 301.61

% of Restructured Advance 5.08 5.63

% of Standard Restructured advances 4.21 5.02

As % to Standard Restructured Advances

Exposure to SEBs/ PSEs 37.47 14.45

Infrastructure Sector 54.50 20.63

NPA Composition Q3 FY16 Q3 FY15

Business Gross NPA Gross NPA % Gross NPA Gross NPA %

Retail 252 1.51% 213 1.36%

SME 614 4.38% 418 3.48%

Agri 131 2.16% 124 2.13%

Corporate 687 4.12% 313 2.05%
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CRAR

Q3 FY-16 Q2 FY-16 Q3 FY-15

Risk Weighted Assets

Credit Risk 45060 45148 41533

Market Risk 4460 3100 2894

Operational Risk 5302 5302 4321

Total RWA 54822 53550 48748

Tier-1 Capital Funds 7535 7532 6808

Tier-II Capital Funds 315 346 265

Total Capital Funds 7851 7878 7072

CRAR 14.32% 14.71% 14.51%

Tier-I 13.74% 14.06% 13.97%

Tier-II 0.58% 0.65% 0.54%

₹ in Cr



Distribution

14%

13%

55%

18%

14%

14%

54%

18%

Metro

Rural

Semi-Urban

Urban

Q3 FY 15

Q3 FY16

26

46

600

137

101

17

6

103

11

25

8

32

23

30

8

22

1

1

12

8

3

3

1

2

1

2

28

2

17

1

1

Dec-15 Sep-15 Jun-15 Mar-15 Dec-14

Branches 1252 1251 1247 1247 1220

ATMs 1548 1523 1498 1485 1470



Investments / Subsidiaries & JVs

•Bank’s Joint Venture Life Insurance Company, in association with IDBI Bank and Ageas

•Federal Bank holds 26% equity in the J.V.

•Started selling life insurance products from March 2008

IDBI Federal Life Insurance Co. Ltd.

•Fully owned subsidiary of the Bank with NBFC license

•Marketing Retail Asset Products of the Bank

•Retail Hubs established at major centres all over India

•Separate mechanism established for speedy and dedicated processing of retail loans sourced through this channel

FedBank Financial Services Ltd.

•Representative Office at Abu Dhabi, established in 2008

•Gateway of the Bank to the whole of Middle East

•Increased the reach of the Bank among Non-Resident Indians in the Gulf countries

UAE Representative Office 

Entity %  Equity

Fedbank Financial Services Limited 100.00%

IDBI Federal Life Insurance Company of India Limited 26.00%

Kannur International Airport 5.80%

Major Investments

Subsidiaries & JVs

27



External Ratings

Fixed Deposit

Certificate of  Deposit

Tier 2 (Capital) Bonds

Tier 2 (Capital) Bonds

A1+

AA- (Ind)

AA

• Fixed Deposits and Certificate of Deposits enjoy highest rating in that class.

• The rating of Bonds indicate high safety and very low credit risk.

28
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Federal in the Limelight

IDRBT Banking Technology Excellence Award  

2014-15 
Inauguration of Portable Currency Exchange 

Counter at Cochin Port Trust

ET Best Corporate Brand 2016 Award 
Inauguration of IFSC Banking Unit (IBU), 

GIFT City, Gujarat 



Disclaimer…

This presentation is not a complete description of the Bank. This presentation may contain statements that

constitute forward-looking statements. All forward looking statements are subject to risks, uncertainties

and assumptions that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the

relevant forward-looking statement. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially

include, among others, future changes or developments in the Bank’s business, its competitive

environment and political, economic, legal and social conditions. Given these risks, uncertainties and other

factors, viewers of this presentation are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking

statements. The Bank disclaims any obligation to update these forward-looking statements to reflect

future events or developments.

All information contained in this presentation has been prepared solely by the Bank. No information

contained herein has been independently verified by anyone else. No representation or warranty (express

or implied) of any nature is made nor is any responsibility or liability of any kind accepted with respect to

the truthfulness, completeness or accuracy of any information, projection, representation or warranty

(expressed or implied) or omissions in this presentation. Neither the Bank nor anyone else accepts any

liability whatsoever for any loss, howsoever, arising from any use or reliance on this presentation or its

contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith. This presentation may not be used, reproduced,

copied, distributed, shared, or disseminated in any other manner.

Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current

period’s / year’s presentation. Total in some columns / rows may not agree due to rounding off.
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Thank You


